FORM PTO-1619A Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1 (##III) (1802 mars	-28-2001	tment of Commerce d Trademark Office PATENT
09/2//	ECORDATIC		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and			nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance 1		
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	_ ·	Agreement
Document ID #	License	∐ Change o	f Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	☐ Merger	Other	715 1714
#		U.S. Govern	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame		For Use ONLY by U.S. Go	
#		Departmental File	☐ Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached
			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Gary D. Grayso	n		09 19 2001
N (I' 0)			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
	2/9/	7069	
Name (line 2)	07/17	1771	
	09/15 	if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) The Boeing Con		if additional names of r	receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con		if additional names of I	receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Receiving Party		if additional names of r	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con	npany	if additional names of I	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina	npany	if additional names of I	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con	npany	if additional names of I	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina	npany		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou	intry	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Name	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou	intry	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Name	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou	intry	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Name  Address (line 1)	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou	intry	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Nam Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou	intry	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)	npany  al Way S.  WA  State/Cou	intry er for the first Receiving	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Nam Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)	mpany  al Way S.  WA  State/Coune and Address Enter	intry er for the first Receiving	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Nam Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Public burden reporting for this collection of infime for reviewing the document and gathering IS Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Infondanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Agnagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction	FOR OFFICE USE  formation is estimated to average app g the data needed to complete the Co mation Officer, Washington, D.C. 202 on Project (0651-0027), Washington,	er for the first Receiving  E ONLY  Droximately 30 minutes per ver Sheet. Send comment 31 and to the Office of Info D C 20503. See OMB Info	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code g Party only.
Receiving Party Name (line 1) The Boeing Con Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 7755 E. Margina Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Seattle  City  Domestic Representative Nam Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Public burden reporting for this collection of intime for reviewing the document and gathering J.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Informanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction (lection 2), Patent and Trademark Assignment (lection 3).	FOR OFFICE USE  formation is estimated to average app g the data needed to complete the Co mation Officer, Washington, D.C. 202 on Project (0651-0027), Washington,	E ONLY  proximately 30 minutes per ver Sheet. Send comment 31 and to the Office of Info D.C. 20503. See OMB Info TS TO RECORD ASSIGN d cover sheet(s) infor	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  98108  Zip Code g Party only.

PATENT REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0587

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponden	Name and Addres	S Area Code and	Telephone Number	248-641-1600	
Name	Mark D. Elchuk				
Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & F	Pierce, P.L.C.			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828				
Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI	48303			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numbing including any attachi		tached conveyance	document # 2	
• •	mber(s) or Patent N	, ,		onal numbers attached.	
	* *		'	I numbers for the same property).	
Pater	t Application Number(s)	<u>'</u>		tent Number(s)	
If this document is being signed by the first name	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> P ed executing inventor.	atent Application, enter	the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year 09 19 2001	
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT)				
	CT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	U.S. Application as not been assigned.	DOT	DCT [	PCT	
	as not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCI	
Number of Pro	perties Enter t	he total number of	properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Deposit A	•	Enclosed [	Deposit Account 🗌		
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if		charged to the account.)	# 08-0750	
	Deposit	Account Number:		# 08-0750	
	Authori	zation to charge add	ditional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Statement and	Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indicated	nerein.	Merch	W FULL	Sept. 21,200)	
Mark D. Elchuk  Name of Pers	on Signing		nature	Date	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Atty. Docket No. 7784-000275

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

VARIABLE-GRAVITY ANTI-VORTEX AND VAPOR-INGESTION SUPPRESSION DEVICE

for white		ignor is	about to make or has made United States or International application for
	(a)	$\boxtimes$	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
	(b)		executed on; or
	(c)		filed on , and assigned Serial No. or PCT International Application No. , and
	al place	e of bu	he Boelng Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its siness at 7755 E. Marginal Way S., Seattle, King County, Washington erred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in Interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Parls Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letter patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesald, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests my attorney to insert here in parentheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT 1002-02-439

BOEING OPERATIONS 12/2 HB REEL: 012196 FRAME: 0589

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Date

Page 2 of 2